


L32

0

L10 L35

(prau

7 4
L4

4

L28 ~

L24 - SK-Z-2100-0008 NI RSy FAvY Snatch Lock C-849
L25 — SK-N-910-30-001 FAA I v — Nylon Washer 10
126 — SK—Z-0000-0136 EAMRHRE Plug B-83

127 — SK-S-5000-0012 FwARTIT Spring 11-1525
128 — SK-Z—-0000-0080 fFvrvS Cap A-03

L29 — SK-N-920-41-001 TyaFuk Nut SPN-6

L30 — SK-N-920-41-003 Tyiafuk Nut SPN-5

L31 — SK-Z-0000-0016 e Cap A-23

L32 — SK-T—-35-00-0060 RNF 2R iEF1—7 - BH Heat Shrinkable Tube 170-6620 L=60
L33 — SK-N-900-20-007 rSRMHL Screw M6 X 16
L34 — SK-N-900-20-008 rSRiIMal Screw M6X 18

L35 — SK-N-905-31-015

AARFRIVRIVN(TF5204)

Socket Button Bolt M6 X 20

Parts No. Parts Name Q’ty| Remark
L1 - FA43-A1-B1 Ny —hk Back Seat 1
L2 - FA12-A1-B1 JL—A (A) Frame (A) 1
L 3 - FA12-A1-B2 JL—L (B) Frame (B) 1
L 4 - FA12-A1-5 H AR A I— Side Member 2
L5 - FA12-A1-B7 Ly ASwT Leg Strap 1
L6 - FA12-A1-8 TZrvbk Bracket 1
L7 -FA12-A1-9 fRERLIN— Release Lever 1
L 8 — FA12-A1-34 XENAT Support Pipe 2
L9 - FA12-A1-35 viar (C) Cushion (C) 1
L10 — BA48-A7-9 avoEY Lock Pin 2
L11 — BA48-A7-35 By Pin 2
L12 - FF05-A2-13 H5— (A) Collar (A) 6
L13 - FF05-A2-14 HA5— (B) Collar (B) 4
L14 - FF05-A2-41 by (B) Cushion (B) 1
L15 - FF07-A2-B3 HARAIN— Cross Member 1
L16 — FA43-A2 L—ILoL—LA Rail Frame 1
L17 - FA12-A2-B17 ABUR ARy /N— Stand Stopper 1
L18 - FA43-A7-B1 REUR Stand 1
L19 - FA43-A8-B1 ATFFTH—T (381934) Gauge 1 | EAEL For Japan
L20 - FA43-A8-B1 AT F7—T (381934) Gauge 1 | B4hAI For Foreign Countries
121 — FA43-A8-B2 EHSABFIERR () Safety Guard (Left) 1
L22 — FA12-A8-B2 HABLER (B) Safety Guard (Right) 1
L23 - FA12-A8-B7 RAFFH— 35°+4° Gauge 35°+4° 1 F95AVRF For Garaventa Lift
1
8
-2
1
1
2
2
2
1
6
2
2
2
2

.36 — SK-N-900-20-009 FSRIML Screw M6 X 20
L37 - SK-N-900-20-018 kSR IpRL Screw M6 X 30
138 — SK-N-920-20-004 FARVFYE Nylon Nut M6 10
.39 — SK-N-910-00-004 EEE Plain Washer 6 10
L40 — SK-N-940-61-002 EIEYRyh Rivet ¢ 6 X 30 2
L41 - SK-N-902-00-005 ANAERILE Bolt M6 X 16 2
L42 - SK-N-910-20-005 [EhEs Spring Washer 6 2
L43 — SK-N-902-00-022 RARILE Bolt M8 X 20 2
L44 - SK-N-920-51-004 RAFY Tk Nut M8 2
L45 — SK-N-910-00-005 TEE Plain Washer 8 2
146 — SK-N—-902-00-031 RAERILE Bolt M10 X 25 2
L47 - SK-N-910-20-007 [$haEs Spring Washer 10 2
L48 - SK-A-0000-0074 FL=RAIL ‘Omni Wheel Type2582 1
L49 - SK-S-5000-0035 BIEER TS Spring No.22-1653 1
L50 — SK-N-905-00-004 ARANARILE Socket Bolt M6 X 20 2
L51 — SK-Z-0010-0013 ST S VN Bumper Rubber K-57 2
L52 - SK-N-900-00-008 AVt 1M Screw M4 X 10 4
L53 — SK-N-910-20-003 [EhEs Spring Washer 4 4
L54 - FA43-A7-9 Hhs5— Collar 2
urvhk U Nut M6 2

L55 - SK-N-920-75-006




M21 - SK-N-930-31-007"

M22 - SK-N-800-80-001

M23 - SK-N-901-10-003

CElIEHE, - B
NAENRMIEHRE - LIFH%
[EREM+ER M EDRl

Retaining Ring 24 SUS
Hexagonal socket set screw M4 X6
Screw M4 X 18

Parts No. Parts Name Q’ty] Remark
M1 - FA43-A3 ERENE L — LA Drive Frame 1
M 2 - FA43-A4-B1 E—4 Ass'y Motor Ass'y 1
M 3 - TR-A3-4 27a4 vk Sprocket. 2
M 4 - TR4-A3-5 FARYLT Side Ring 4
M5 - P-158 JL—Fh/— Brake Cover 1
M 6 — FA43-A5-B1 HHRIS7vk (A) Wheel Bracket (A) 1
M 7 ~ FA43-A5-B2 HEHISTvh (B) Wheel Bracket (B) 1
M 8 - FA43-A5-3 | EgHIS vk (C) ‘Wheel Bracket (C) 2
M9 - BA0O8-A5-11 TEERER Shaft 1
M10 — BA08-A5-14 El=Rpar<e! Spring 2
M11 - TR4-A4-B1 TR Idler Wheel 2
M12 - P-193 [ Pin 2
M13 - P-194 Ty — Washer 2
M14 - FA43-A6-B5 {Ef -t Ho— Tilt Sensor 1 | EMAN For Japan
M15 — FA43-A6-7 {Ef o T—RAR Tilt Sensor Plate 1 | EMAH For Japan
M16 - SK-G-0000-0012 AR Reduction Gear M323G 1
M17 - SK-B-0000-0051 BHIL—F Magnetic Brake KS—50A-371 1
M18 - SK-J-0021-0001 FAIN—IL Oil Seal S12 75 7 1
M19 — SK-G-0000~0017 INS—Tyoa=vbk LG Mack Unit LGU75-5SAD 1
M20 ~ SK-T-0000-0167 Ao anaviA - Lock Tie T50R-VO 1
2
2
4
3

M51 — SK-N-910-00-003

TER

M24 - SK-N-900-00-030 AV 1M ~ Screw M4 x 30
M25 — SK-N-900-40-002 AyErfl - FSX Screw M6 x 16 16
M26 — SK-N-902-00-007 NARILE Bolt M6 X 20 4
M27 - SK-N-910-20-003 £ ESE Spring Washer 4 3
M28 — SK-N-910-20-005 [$HaEER Spring Washer 6 4
M29 - SK~Z-4000-0070 EEITVIY— Washer WSSM16-10-6 2
M30 — SK-A-0000-0001 LB Wheel W210532 VA-100 2
M31 - SK-A-0000-0072 JLEH “Wheel VA-75 2
M32 - SK-A-1000-0101 hS5—aLoO0—5 Crawler LAM3757 2
M33 — SK-N-900-20-004 rSRhal Screw M6 X 10 4
M34 — SK-N-902-00-079 NRAERILE Bolt M8 X 90 2
M35 — SK-N-902-00-030 NERILE Bolt M10 x 20 2
M36 — SK-N-920-20-005 FAaOrF vk Nylon Nut M8 2
M37 — SK-N-910-20-007 £ ES Spring Washer 10 2
M38 — SK-N-910-00-005 SEESE Plain Washer 8 2
‘M39 - SK-N-910-00-010 EREE Plain Washer 20 2
M40 - SK-N-930-31-006 CELE%HER - B Retaining Ring 20 SUS 2
M41 — SK-E-0000-0205 TAIARAIF Micro Switch Z-15GQ-21-B 1
M42 - SK-E-0000-0161 HIR— Cover AP-B 1
M43 — SK-N-900-00-030 AV IV M Screw M4 X 30 2
M44 - SK-N-920-60-003 NEFVE Nut M4 2
M45 — SK-N-910-20-003 £ EsE Spring Washer 4 2
M46 — SK-N-910-00-002 EEE Plain Washer 4 2
M47 — SK-N-900-00-015 AV \V 1M Screw M5 X 10 2
M48 - SK-N-905-00-002 RERSFRILE Socket Bolt M5 X 25 2
M49 ~ SK-N-920-60-004 ATk Nut M5 2
M50 - SK-N-910-20-004 [$ER Spring Washer 5 4
1

Plain Washer 5




==t
B x<

Electric equipment

Parts No. Parts Name Q’ty] Remark
E 1 - FA43-A6-B1-C1 RELETEIIL Receptacle 1
E 2 - FA12-A6-B1-C1 INYTH—X Battery Case - 1
E 3 - FA12-A6-B1-C2 B —Rf\— Case Cover 1
E4 - YE13-2 558 Plug Base 2
E 5 — CU101-A5-B1-3 ANR—H Spacer 1
E 6 — FA12-A6-B1-36 =N Cushion Rubber 1
E 7 - FA43-A6-B2-C1 r—2A Case 1
E 8 — FA43-A6-B2-C2 ETRAYF Switch 1
E 9 - FA43-A6-B2-C3 EEEFEIERAIYTF Emergency Stop Switch 1
E10 — FA43-A6-B2-C4 LEFE5IL Receptacle 1
E11 - FA12-A6-B2-3 INRIL Panel 1 EMMAIT For Japan
E12 - FA43-A10-B1-28 INRIL Panel 1 #E5MA T For Foreign Countries
E13 - FA12-A6-B2-28 | 1/3— Cover 1
E14 - FA12-A6-B2-C34 a—hFS55 Short Plug 1
E15 — FA12-A6-B2-36 F—Fr— Key Chain i
E16 — FA12-A6-B3-C1 F—A Case 1
E17 — FA12-A6-B3-2 HIN— Cover 1
E18 — FA12-A6-B3-C3 EiER Magnetic Switch 1
E19 — YE67-A0 VF7 JL—HR—F (12v) VF7 Relay Board (12V) 1
"E20 - FA12-A6-15 fRfRH/ N — Wiring Cover 1
| E21 - YE13-3 iy Socket 2
E22 - YE13-A17 bk E Ass'y Socket Base Ass'y 1
E23 — YE46-A0 EEERERTER (12v) Battery Charger 1 | EAK For Japan
E24 — YE66-A0 FEZ (12V) Battery Charger 1 SESVA M For Foreign Countries
1 E25 — SK—-E—0000-0140 1NTU Battery PXL12180 1
E26 — SK~Z-3300-0001 VR ES Handle THA-101-2 1
E27 — SK-E-0000~-0017 JLr—3A Breaker CLM—40(40A) 1
E28 — SK-J-0050-0010 AR—H Spacer 3382330-60170 2
E29 - SK-T-0000-0238 P I=0 v Lock Tie T30R-VO 12
E30 - SK-T-0000-0049 IIURR—R Mount Base 1
E31 — SK-N-900—10-001 =/l Screw M3 X 8 6
E32 — SK-N-900-00-007 Rl Screw M4 x 8 4
E33 — SK-N—900-00-010 BRIl Screw M4 x 14 4
E34 - SK-N-900-00~-037 frRiphal Screw M6 X 8. 2
E35 — SK-N-902-00-004 AERILE Bolt M6 X 12 6
E36 — SK-N-900-00-043 HRipRL Screw M6 x 30 2
E37 - SK-N-920-60-003 RAEFYE Nut M4 6
E38 — SK-N-920-20-004 FALOF vk Nylon Nut M6 2
E39 — SK-N—910-20-003 [EhEE Spring Washer 4 10
E40 — SK-N-910-20-005 . | [FtaEEE Spring Washer 6 10
E41 — SK-N-910-00-004 EREEE Plain Washer 6 2
E42 - SK-E-0000-0119 F—RAYF Key Switch HI 1DB 1
E43 - SK-E-0000-0176 NyFUSF—D Battery Gauge 906T 12 BW(IP-65) 1
E44 — SK-N-900-00-004 HRINL Screw M3 X 16 2
E45 — SK-N-900-60-001 FT 2R /phl Screw M3 X 8 i
E46 — SK—N-900-20-001 FSARMNMRLE Screw M4 x 10 4
E47 — SK-N-900-00-019 ERIMRL Screw M6 X 16 2
E48 — SK-N-920-60-001 REFVE Nut M3 2
E49 — SK-N—-910-20-001 [ EE Spring Washer 3 2
E50 — SK-Z-2800-0012 s OAvk Grommet C-30-NG-79-N-EP-UL | 1
E51 — SK-T-0000~0155 PCB HR—hk PCB Support PCB-6L -3
E52 — SK=T-4000-0102 AE—Ko52T Clamp ND-9 2
E53 — SK-N-900-00-008 RN RE Screw M4 x 10 6
E54 — SK-N-900-00-012 AV \Y Al Screw M4 x 20 2
E55 — SK-N—920-10-002 500k Nut M4 4
E56 — SK—N—910-00-002 TEE Plain Washer 4 2
E57 — SK-T-0000-0272 755 Plug SCH-1603-P 1 5 RAIT For Foreign Countries
E58 — SK-T—4000-0101 RE—RH5T Clamp ND-6 4
E59 — SK-N-900—00-032 HRIMRL Screw M5 x 14 2
E60 — SK-N-900-00-034 TPl Screw M5 X 20 2
E61 — SK-N-920-60-004 NEFVE Nut M5 2
E62 — SK-N-910-20-004 [FhaEs Spring Washer 5 4
E63 — SK-N-910-00-003 FEE Plain Washer 5 2
E64 — FA43-A6-B2-C5 B LED Ass'y LED Ass'y 1
E65 — SK-E-5070-0108 AL )L LED Lamp Holder RTF-5020 1




Emergency Stop Switch

LED Drive Switch
Battery Gauge - W8 W6 W7
= ]

| W
Receptacle ’ =
(&)
W13 i \
NAS-01
W15  VF7 Relay Board W17 W21  Magnetic Switch
- - I B
‘ \
\ )
W14 W12

@ o |< =

Motor Ass'y

Magnetic Brake

\Key Switch

Parts No. Parts Name Q’ty] Remark
W1 - FA43-A6-B1-C2 N—FHRX A Harness A 1
1 W2 - FA43-A6-B1-C3 N—HAB Harness B 1
W 3 - FA43-A6-B1-4 N—HRC Harness C 1
W 4 - FA43-A6-B1-C5 £a—X (10A) Fuse (10A) 1
W5 — FA43-A6-B2-C6 r—TIL A Cable A 1
W 6 — FA43-A6-B2-7 N—FZA Harness A 1
W 7 - FA43-A6-B2-8 IN—FRB Harness B 1
W 8 - FA43-A6-B2-9 N—FRAC Harness C 1
| W9 - FA43-A6-B2-10 IN—FHRAD Harness D 2
W10 — FA43-A6-B2-11 IN—FRE Harness E 2
W11 — FA43-A6-B3-1 INYTFYN—FRR Battery Harness 1
W12 — FA43-A6-B3-2 E—BIN—FRRA Motor Harness 1
W13 - FA43-A6-B3-3 IN—FRXA Harness A 1
W14 - FA43-A6-B3—4 N—FRXB Harness B 1
1 W15 — FA43—-A6-B3-5 IN—FRRAC Harness C 1
‘W16 — FA43-A6-B3-6 N—2AD Harness D 1
W17 - FA43-A6-B3-7 IN—FRRE Harness E 1
W18 — FA43-A6-B3-8 IN—FRAF Harness F 1
W19 - FA43-A6-B4-1 IN—FRR Harness 1
W20 - FA43-A6-6 IN—FR Harness 1
W21 - FA43-A6-B3-C26 Ea—X . (10A) Fuse (10A) 1

2020.12




